# CH \$40.00 464

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Instrument Marketing, Inc.		01/01/2018	Corporation: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Instrument LLC	
Street Address:	3529 N. Williams Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97227	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4640905	INSTRUMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5037785499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-778-5275

Email: harumiyamamoto@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: Harumi Yamamoto, DWT

Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103145-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harumi Yamamoto
SIGNATURE:	/Harumi Yamamoto/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=INSTRUMENT\_LLC\_-\_DE\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_\_Instrument\_Marketing\_Inc\_\_\_OR\_\_into\_Instrument\_#pa

TRADEMARK REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0170

900434699

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:29 AM 12/27/2017 FILED 09:29 AM 12/27/2017 SR 20177782170 - File Number 6681148

9-4-9-1 SE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Oregon .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Oregon
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is June 7, 2006
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Instrument Marketing, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Instrument LLC
6.)	This conversion of Instrument Marketing, Inc. with and into Instrument LLC shall be effective as of January 1, 2018.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the last day of December, A.D. 2017
	Authorized Person
	Name: Justin Lewis
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006245 FRAME: 0171

**RECORDED: 01/08/2018**